5—192a

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Dah tah hay

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF :

Bertha Klinekeli

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Kiowa Indian Agency

Date of enrollment, ,191

.

Term of enrollment, _______ three ( ____) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Jesse W. Smith,

Position, Supervieing Principal

6—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the c::‘_;v';re, education,

and maintenancein-the Tnited States Indian'Sehgol s o o movomaes o o e o

e e e e N e

of ___Bg_rj’.l_mKlinekoli : £ iy age __J_'_i-»; date of birth ._.._... 1?9.@- __________________ 5
(Name of child.) (Bex.)
. Apache
(Tribe.)
(Bt Tafien o Bigilas) i TRIDE, l‘ BAND. ity iy
___________ Sam Klinekoli
________ _div. | _ Apeche | Full
NAME OF MOTHER. ‘
e iBh tah bRy ..
1iv. | _Apache e . Full
11 Dah tah hay , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to __b‘_e?

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of three years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. R oy, SRATRON. CAUSE, GRADE.
. Cache Creek M14319071910 B
' |
. Boome Public | _ 1810 1911 | 2nd
T e
5 Anaderko Boarde. 1913‘_1916 ‘ _____
|
|
|

L ld Lo

(Parent, guardian, or t of kin.)

Frecet.
E. O.address; o o - Apache, Oklahoma

Two witnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find ._B€ZX to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This ... 948% _dayof __Auguet ,191 6

.-/.,IJ
Physician at Kiowa Indian Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of Dah t%&eﬁ?aﬁxm

|

was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

ERERXE Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on 7 s i , I made a careful exami-
A8 001 alter arrival a8 possible.
nationtot the physicaliconditioet - LT 0 o T -y the child named in
the foregoing application, and found ... to be
I therefore recommend that the said c¢hild be _________ enrolled in this school.
Phige . .. day.of 5 191

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word *‘parent,” “‘guardian,” or “‘next of kin,” leaving unmsarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6870



INDORSEMENTS.

L

The laws rclating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian {)upil under the age of fourteen years shall be trans&orted at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

~ An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

. 'lihis form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation
scnools.,

G—870



5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that .| B _Q_Et__h_ﬁ-__mzll{l_e_hgl_@é ______________________________________________ e
Name of student,)
has made the following record in .. Car l.iﬂl@-..l%@l@g-_gghgﬂl _____________________________
(Name of school.) v
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GBMJ;:‘ i RaATING.
Love) Epgideh . oo SR s A T 8.
e Lt L L e B R ne UL o N s S SR 5 o
______ AERQING el T - b ] . 2 B . - 2
...... Spelling _ e BB
Language 1 e R e il | B IR i >
Hifforte . o0 0 T e NN el O ) el RSN W . SN o .
1B LTt it e 00 NN S e T WO~ SOOI DS N IO M SO | el LW S
DETAILS SERVED LENGTH oF TIME 1IN EACH. RATING.
______ Sewing . " o AT e
Cooking R e T o sy 64

and is KKK XKt eligible to pursue work inthe . Third orade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational.

Principal.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

Llay 24, 1917 , 191

This certifies that ... ... . Be Z:‘i:‘l&-ﬂi%@kﬁ%’;ﬁé_? ______________________________________________
ama of student. )
has made the following recordin_ . Carlisle Indian Sechoel .
(Name of sehool.)
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
__Oral English e I . SR B
_______ Arithmetde N .
_______ Reading . o BB
_____ Spedling UL - |
bhengusge . . ... S e ey LT ) %8......
ADTETaT O N O N . o L 00 o T ST OO L e o
Peportmvents = o e e e e e
DETATLS BERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH, RATING,
_____ Sawing . e
Qooking oo O el
and is ovAERL eligible to pursue work inthe . Thizsd grade, academic; and
{Cancel one.)
___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.
omage O et e S ;per;n;ﬂémt

Principal.



Sept. Hth, 1916,

¥y, C. V. Stiveheown,
Superintendent, Xiows Asomy.
Anaﬁ.nrko, Okla,
Deay My, Stinchecun:
I have recoivod the syproved spplicationa for the
enrolment at Carlisle of Bertha Tlinekoll end Joseph Yonhe
i S

reu you enclosed with your favor of the Zlst ultimo and

take plessvre in stating that they errived hore last even-
ing with the other students from Ansdarko.

In this comnection I must report that the cese record
card showing the result of the examination into Beriha's
rhysical condition was not enclosed with the apnlication us
you reported,

Thenking you for assisting so kindly in arrenging for
the trensfer of the young people you recommended for enrol-
ment and hoping we cam do for them what is so kindly sntiei-

Ay T Ip N T 1-1!,-51"\'#'1'“-1-.”—"

peted, I am,
1 Vory respectfully,

| B, Superintendent,
-




5-1142
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

‘ Kiowa Indian Agency,
' Aradarko, Oklahoma,
August 31, 1916.
¥r. O, H. Liprs,
Supt. Carlisle School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

I am enclosinz rerewith the application
of Dah tah hay for the enrollment of her daughter, Bertha
Elinekoli for a period of three years in the Carlisle School.

Cese record card for Bertha accompanies application. Your ac-

ceptance noted by wire yesterday.

There is also encloeed herewith the ap-
plication of Techy tse for the enrollment of her son, Joseph
Teabhpau, properly executed and case record card accompanies. I
=z in receipt of your wire accepting Joeeph and he will leave

here tomorrow evening for Carliele.

Very respectfully,

@

8-JES-31 Superintendent.




1_1\,0]51}: CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL.

DEGREE NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-

No.3 4 ?1{ NAME, AGE TRIBE, : :"F o | VATION, IF ENROLLED] 1F XoT,
NDIAN - L
Heenh T‘os;': OFFICE OF FAMILY.
L}
Months| ¥ Woar GRADE l1‘)i:;tamcf:
in Onr Roowm. o nearest ;
. setioat p"mk‘, REMARKS.
TE ENTERED, - ; : :
Da :’::g{f_ On AT: t‘-'_“‘ sﬂ:)r:g ( Temporarily absent. outing, deserters, on sick leave,
ment eDtETg | ol “”_3 pupil's special authorities for enrollment, ete,)
here. | Here. | report: | "home.
40y V| T ‘ |
To COUNTRY FroMm COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGED
H0.0m . @ 2
e JUN -7 1a1a™
—
b | - l_A'___ = N | TR IR ~ 1838~
Progressdrome. .o conen SRR i e el e S o aoad .
(Date) (Date)

_F.ﬁlBT YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, ocCT. NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR. APR.
Glassororade. . Mo b ol el e e
Academic..___.___ S P e e e e Pyt s (ST (=N 2
Industrial _____ . Stafiditrebon UG Bo ISR L A Bl S IO ) U ST I 4

(Department) f - R
.

Miusical 2 Band .. standingt - foo o g ool o S e
T e standing®__{ _______ o = e | W | ST S i
Orchestra.__... ~tantime e T TT e el e el e e e s

Deportment__._..__.. ST TSN RRSER| S e e ] RN e

Physicalicofdipions = 0 = e e e e

G

UYSE" ~isao~
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CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

L

NUMBER

:

ENGLISH NAME

AGENCY

HOME ADDRESS

Dol

NATION

HAND INDIAN NAME
FARENTS LIVING O DEA BLOOD AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT F
LR oEaD _.(
] — P
FATHER | wornen 0£ {
v
FOR WHAT Pem?6 - A DATE DISCHARGED CAUSE DF DISCHARGE

(50 Thee 1.

PATRONS MAME AND ADDRESS

FROM COUNTRY

BHAW-WALEES, WUKITIoH, MTWIRM. 43445 R

LT L

semsibbasgiersaddivivnny

o

—




Yovember 6, 1946.

Superiitendent Xiowa Agenecy
Anadarke, OKlalionife

Dear SiTi=

merning,-

I nave the following report Trom Dr. Rendtorff this

% I have te report that Bertha miﬁ.; @ is very
111 with eryslipelas. Ih wever ne sadxlous

complications at thlg time and I an heping that
she will make a god recovery.®

Tou can advies the parents of Bertha‘s condiction if

You think best. There does n@t seem to be any caunse for woryy

regarding her condition at this tima. If ahe gets worase, I will

wire youe

Very truly yours

Superi ntendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

farlisle,Pa,

Nov.5th,,I2I6.

Supt.0.H.Lipps:

I have to report that Bertha Kalinkcle is very 111 with
erysipelas, There are however no serious eomplieations at this
time and I am hoping that she will make a good reeovery,

Respee tfully,

M@W}\
%ﬁ._f}?&, .

Ot fonsers . «5 yan Lot lrendt -
. K‘I ‘ {3 ~

?pTQ{;ﬁA?.ﬁA’nqmﬂﬂ" o aa

nd et - ;(1"“'”4 WL’D W tf*f'r—r7 Ll

—




The doetor reports this morning thet Berths
is well out of danger now end should make an
scoverys  Will you please let her psople

=



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa,

Nov.IIth.,I1916,

Supt 0.H.Lipps:
I wish you would see to it that the hospital be issued
the little delicacies and extras for use in the preparations of hoth

the Thanksgiving and Christnas disnasSum N
-cwﬁlﬁﬂﬂPﬂmﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgiole and Thomas Hawk are well ouvt of daﬁg%ﬁ

. and should make uneventful recoveries. .
AR F‘r,.
2,-’1 -

il
=

Respectfully,



Sunps?

C.W. STINCHECUM. } O\

April 21, 1917.

Mre Cs Ve Stinchecum, Supts.,
Kiowa Ind ian Agency,
Ansdarko, Okla.
Dear Sir:
1 have your letter enclosing one from

Bertha Xlinekole in which she ssks %o be returned

to her home this summer. I have inquired of the
metron regerding Bertha's heslth and whether she
thought it was necessary to have her go home on
that asccount. Her reply is that Berths is getting
fot and seems whll and satisfieds I know of no
resson for her going home at this time or even for
the summer since she is getting along =0 nicely
here.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



=—1142 MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
i 5 Q
KIOWA INDIAN AGENcY ~PTil 5,1917.

AMmarDas®D, OKLAHOMA

"“-‘. c-:-:-i-f_fE.

Saseriztemdert Cerlisle School,
Ceriisie Perr.
E>r desr Er. Lipps:

I am inelosing herewith a letter.from Bertha
ZFlinekole relative to her desire to visit her perents
tris summer., Under ordinsry circumstances we are
oppoced to pupils returning to their homes each summer,
unlese circumstances justify such actiocn. 1 know of
no perticular reason why this girl should return but
am submitting the mattcr to you for your inVGstigatidn
dnd recommendation,

Very respectfully,
90
0VS/ SFE gﬁperintende nt
Mrs. Ewing:i-
wnat do you recommend regarding this girl's going
nome ? Is there any special reason whyc she should

go T Respectfully
”W@Wﬂ\/‘ -
April 20,1917.

oy 7 /%vaéwf/wJafwm me/f/awu/ﬂaz?o 7 e/

%éwﬂﬂy



&a/wéi—/({’ /-ié"':e?r =

c_%/;:a,! ):‘ff_,?/"‘,

/ﬁ;‘—wu (—z3 )'}‘? Apr1 M’La

— fﬁ"“ﬂr&bﬁw .

ma ol et Aeerct”
é‘éw/ DUy LV,







~ Wrote to C.V.Stinchecum 0
abeut this girl. ‘

: . April 2?217.

AALS / 7







Y ®mp
i 5 A
ot / “

May 19, 1917.

lire Tennyson Berry,
Re Ps Du #8,
Fort Cobb, Okls.
Dear Sir:
I have your letter relative to

Qggtha Klinkols and have to sdvise that I have

s1rendy taken up this matter with Mr. Stinchecum
and am awaiting his edvice as to what seems bhest
to do in Bertha's case.

She has proved & very satisfactory
pupil and I think her yesr at Carlisle has helped
her not only in herschool work but in hesalth as
she looks very much better now then when she first
came to Carlisle.

Thenking you for your continued
interest in the school and for your good wishes,
I am,

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



I - 0 0 00







June 27, 1917..

uperintenden owa Agency

Bertna Kiinekoll a pupil nere frem your

jurisdiction would like s0WE of her money in your
hands transferred to hor account here, if this

meets with your approval. You can send a cheek
payavle to me as superintendent for whatever
amount you think best and I will have 1t placed

to her credit in hank and supervise the expenditure
3 of the sane. .

SRty BBl e ¢

Very truly yours

Superintendent.

3

ST %, Tama
L






July 30, 1917.

Upon receipt of your Tirst letter mtm
t I get Bertha Klinkele teo name the amount of meney
} would 1like mtwmmmmmm
¥y each monih, I wrots lr. Stinchecum the following,-
* Bertha Klinkele a ummm
risdietion weuld like gome of her money
yonr hands tmmrrad te her mt
nere, ir this neets with ﬁgr
'ﬂ!u ¢an ‘send a check to ne as
guperintendent for mtwu amount you
1ink best and I will have upz.mm
ner eredit in bank and supervige the
expenditure of the same.®
I nave had nc reply teo this letter and
no money has come Tor Bertha. Om the 16 of December :
1916, £50 was transferred to her account from the Agenoy
and she has been drawing upon 4his amcunt until she now
. nas only $.37 1eft. I shall be glad to take care of for
N her any other amount the Superintendent sends here.




S - //"l/{é/(
.. ';/g;{j%ﬁmaf A
e e
éjj:/{ “i;a{b
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STAIES: INDIAN SERVICE
Kiowa Indian Agency,
A nadarko, Oklahoma,
July 31, 1918,

¥r, John Francis Jr.,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith lease check No.1l9691,

drawn to your order in the sum of $100,00, to he

< P S sy,

S

in your school.

Very truly yours
i Superint ent,
Weenecl/ 2%536

o
(el /é///



C. V. STINCHECUM, 5—1142 MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO
SUPERINTENDENT J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DisB. AGENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

}Ol UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY
ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA 3-8"‘19 18 .

John Francis Jr., Supt.,
Carliele Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:-

Bertha Kline ko le, a pupil in your school has re-

questea 'tnat some of her funds be sent her, and
I am enclosing check #35518 for §50,00,

Her request was not approved by you, but our records

show that none of her funds have been transférred
to yocur school during this year.

Very truly yours,

s - Py )

qunariqtenden

JP: G,



C. V. STINCHECUM MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE To
SUPERINTENDENT 5—1142 J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DisB. AGENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
KIOWA INDIAN AGENCY /0/

ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA



(THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR ADDRESS )
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C. V. STINCHECUM

-

| MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO /
SUPERINTENDENT 5=1142 J. PRICKETT, SPECIAL DiIsB. AGENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
KIOWA INDI}:N AGENCY

ANADARKO, OKLAHOMA

May 8, 1218

Mr ., John Francis, Jr.,

Carlisle, Penn,
Dear Mr, Frencis:

There is inclosed request of Kline Kole, the
father of Bertha Kline EKole, for her leave of absence
during her vecation period this year. To cover her
expenges to her home and returning to the school I am
inclosing draft No. 53217, issued by the National Bank
of Anadarko for $100,

Very truly yours,

JP/LH Superintendent.



R N LT
s :

/ Of

May 27, 1918

Mr. Gregg Xline Kole,

Apache, Oklahoma
Dear Sir:

Je can arrange for your sister Berths lo
leave Carlisle on the evening of June 1lth and
she should be due &t home on the ldéthe. There
will be quite a nuamber of girls going on the
game evening so that she will, in all probability,
have compsny perhepe all the way home.

Very truly yours,

D-E Chief Clerk in Charge















6‘-’02‘: fg 0% 5240
VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL.

Mm 60 aeed- !

We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted MM

from _&4::'}? Bt 2 At RS e s S e SR O S S

enable ~__Ffret, _ to visit . £14-/ - home. We hereby agree to pay all expenses, including

round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,
and other incidental expenses comnected with the visit. We further agree that -said pupil shall be
returned to the .. A0 Cradena_. ____ school on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If' the pupil neglecting to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil's home is not on a reservation,
then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the community may be requested as to

the reasons the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils.

@m, /4 e

V. & L &eu

X/

o N ) e e . e i | R

Mother.

J///y R R

Pata: . T4 LS

Nore o Dissursing Orrrcrs.—All receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the credit of the United States. i 78



s%\‘f X Oheck for $58 sent Sept.2,1918
. N.R.D.

Kw aze a/ %M”t// y
GE\/(_A{ %64//5{ P A %/Z

Attt APzl /47%1/ 5\
%«(1/{4/ //Z/*_/ r’ /
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5—259

CERTIFICATE OF FROMOTION

: June 14 , 1918
This certifies that ___“‘}3‘8_:!‘_111_@__1_{;.1_1_’1__&_50]:8“ ______________________________________________________________________
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in___Carlisle Indisn School .~~~
(Name of school.)
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE RATNG.
__________ Engldah, OFa) ... oo Third R A
ROGGIBE. . . s ot ol o 4 S
Dawitiny o oo L e R e | T N 8T
___________ Written language . z N e
. Mugic & Civies ... ... S s . IS
__________ Axishmetio . o Nk €. ;- A
ST T e e S0 SR S S, Bl in
. Drawing e A i 10" g ¥ o
............ Geheral Average .. ... R A0 LB
R o e oy e MmN b A =
B Trlr e e e F i R e M SN I S DL S
DETAILS SERVED. LEXGTH OF TIME I¥ EACH. RATING.
_______ Industrial L4l

and is GEAXHOY eligible to pursue work in the

“(Cancel one.)

... Fourth _grade, academic; and

..... Lo ... grade or year vocational
M‘) =2
ST i i = Superintendent.

Superintendent.
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